Office of the Mayor san francisco



EDWIN M. LEE Mayor

February 18, 2016

San Francisco Board of Supervisors City Hall, Room 244 1 Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, California 94102

Honorable Board of Supervisors:

Pursuant to ABX1 26, I hereby nominate Nadia Sesay and Olson Lee to the Redevelopment Successor Agency Oversight Board.

I am confident that Ms. Sesay and Mr. Lee, electors of the City & County of San Francisco, will serve our community well. Attached are their qualifications to serve, which will demonstrate how these appointments represent the communities of interest, neighborhoods and diverse populations of the City and County of San Francisco.

Should you have any questions related to this appointment, please contact my Director of Appointments, Nicole Elliott at (415) 554-7940.

Sincerely,

Edwin M. L

Mayor

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR SAN FRANCISCO



EDWIN M. LEE Mayor

February 18, 2016

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board, Board of Supervisors San Francisco City Hall 1 Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Ms. Calvillo,

Pursuant to ABX1 26, I hereby nominate Nadia Sesay and Olson Lee to the Redevelopment Successor Agency Oversight Board.

I am confident that Ms. Sesay and Mr. Lee, electors of the City & County of San Francisco, will serve our community well. Attached are their qualifications to serve, which will demonstrate how these appointments represent the communities of interest, neighborhoods and diverse populations of the City and County of San Francisco.

Should you have any questions related to this appointment, please contact my Director of Appointments, Nicole Elliott at (415) 554-7940.

Sincerely,

Edwin M. Lee

Mayor